General Information SDRAM
February. 2004
SDRAM Product Guide
Memory Division
February. 2004
General Information SDRAM
February. 2004
A. SDRAM Component Ordering Information
16 :    16Mb,  4K/64ms
64 :    64Mb,  4K/64ms
28 :  128Mb,  4K/64ms
56 :  256Mb,  8K/64ms
51 :  512Mb,  8K/64ms
04 :   x 4
06 :   x 4 Stack (Flex frame)
07 :   x 8 Stack (Flex frame)
08 :   x 8
16 :   x16
32 :   x32
2  :  LVTTL (3.3V, 3.3V)
2  :  2 Banks
3  :  4 Banks
3. Product
4. Density & Refresh
5. Organization
6. Bank
7. Interface ( VDD, VDDQ)
80
75
70
60
55
50
M
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
9. Package Type
8. Revision
11. Speed (Default CL= 3)
1. SAMSUNG Memory : K
2. DRAM : 4
Revision
BankOrganization
Density & Refresh
Product
DRAM
SAMSUNG Memory
Interface (VDD, VDDQ)
Package Type
Temperature & Power
K  4   S  X  X  X  X  X  X  X  -  X  X  X  X
1       2        3             4                5            6        7       8              9      10         11
Speed
S  :  SDRAM
:   8.0ns (125MHz CL=3)
:   PC133 (133MHz CL=3)

5   :    8K/  64ms Ref., 4Banks & LVTTL
6. Refresh, # of Banks in comp. & Interface
F. SDRAM Module Ordering Information
 :
 :
 :
 :
 :
 :
 :
 :
 :
  :
 :
 :
 :
C
L
 :
 :
 :
 :
 1  :  1st Rev.
 3  :  3rd Rev.
 S  :  4Layer PCB.
( 0°C ~ 70°C)
( 0°C ~ 70°C)
7A :   PC133 (133MHz CL=3/PC100 CL2)
09  :     8M (for 128Mb/512Mb)
17  :   16M (for 128Mb/512Mb)
33  :   32M (for 128Mb/512Mb)
65  :   64M (for 128Mb/512Mb)
29  : 128M (for 128Mb/512Mb)
59  : 256M (for 128Mb/512Mb)
General Information SDRAM
February. 2004
G. SDRAM Module Product Guide
Org. Density Part No. Speed Composition Comp.
Version